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2014-18 Chevrolet Silverado

Caliper Covers
Part#5022-6600-14
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Notes to the Technician/Installer:
E&G is proud to present this package to you and reminds you that for technical information, contact technical
assistance at 814-454-7396. Do not attempt the installation of any E&G product without first reading the detailed
instructions. E&G will not warrant damaged parts or the vehicle due to altered installation
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1. Inspect and verify that all components needed to install the
brake caliper covers are accounted for prior to installation.
Lift the vehicle and remove the wheels lo access the brake
calipers. If using a jack, you must use jack stands.
Do not rely on the jack to support the vehicle. If
the jack fails, serious in- jury or death may occur.

2. Align the front caliper cover base mounting brackets over the 1
front calipers, hooking the upper mounting tabs into the slots
in the fop of the calipers.

3. Push the face of the front caliper cover base mounting
brackets down until the pre-installed cage nuts fit over the face
of the calipers. IMPORTANT: On some models, you may
need to pull the bracket from the bottom to keep the
cage nuts from catching on the face of the caliper.

4. Align the front caliper cover spacer bracket tabs into the slots
in the base mounting brackets installed in the previous
step. Push in on the front caliper cover spacer brackets
until the mounting tabs make contact with the face of the
factory calipers.




5. Align the front caliper covers over the mounting brackets and
install the supplied flat washers, lock washers and 1/4-20 x
3/4” allen head bolts into the preinstalled 1/4-20 cage nuts in
the base mounting brackets.

6. Make sure the calipercovers are properly aligned and tighten
the mounting hardware to finish the front caliper cover
installation.

7. Begin the rear caliper cover installation by first installing the
outer
supplied hardware. Install the supplied flat washers and lock
washers onto the supplied 1/4-20 x 3/4"allen head bolts, pass
the bolts through the outer holes in the caliper covers and
install flat washers, lock washers and 1/4-20 hex nuts. Tighten
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8. Toalignthe rearcalipermounting brackets, rotate the center
mountingtab onthe mounting brackets undemeaththe factory
calipercamier brackets. Pry out on the sides of the bracket as you
press in on the centerto help hookthe mounting tab around the
calipercarrier brackets.

9. Press the center mounting tab tightly against the back ofthe
factory caliper carrier brackets.

10. Align the rear caliper covers over the mounting brackets and
install the supplied flat washers, lock washers and 1/4-20
x3/4” allen head bolts into the pre-installed 1/4-20 cage nuts
on the mounting brackets.
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11. Make sure the calipers covers are properly aligned and tighten
the mountinghardware tofinishthe rearcalipercoverinstallation.
Reinstall the wheels, torque the lug nuts to
manufacturer’s specifications and lower the vehicle to
finish.

E&G Warranty Information:

E&G Corporation, LLC. warrants its parts and products to
be free from defects in material, workmanship or finish for
Thirty- Six (36) months from the date of shipment by E&G.
This war- ranty is limited to the repair or replacement, at
E&G’s option, of the defective part or product. Full E&G
warranty  information is  available online @
www.egclassics.com. Just click on the product warranty
icon.

For E&G Product Returns:

Please contact the authorized E&G Dealer where you
pur- chased our product from in regards to any
workmanship or warranty claims. All items returned to E&G
must have a return authorization number issued by us for
inspection or a defective product and or warranty issue. All
merchandise sent back to E&G without proper paperwork
or authorization will be rejected and returned.

Part#5022-660(-14

Quantity:| Description; Part Number:
2 Front Caliper Covers 5022-6601-14
2 Rear Caliper Covers 5022-6603-14
1 Installation Hardware Kit 5022-6902-14
18 1/4-20 x 3/4” Allien Head Bolts 1998-1959-00
20 1/4” S.S. Flat Washers 1999-1955-00
20 1/4” S.S. Lock Washers 1999-1950-00
2 FrontCaliperMounting Brackets-A| 5022-661A-14
2 FrontCaliper Mounting Brackets-B| 5022-661B-14
2 Rear Caliper Mounting Brackets | 5022-6613-14
2 1/4-20 Hex Nuts 1999-1952-00
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